  江西省兆驰光电有限公司
  JIANGXI MTC Lighting Co., Ltd
Technical Data Sheet      P/N: BMTC B-Series Gen.3 COB                  Version: B
1/33
COB 产 品 规 格 书
SPECIFICATION
客户名称
Customer

1. Applications 产品应用                            ------- 3
2. Features 产品特点                               ------- 3
3. Part No. Description 产品型号说明               ------- 3
4. Package Outline Dimensions 外形尺寸            ------- 4
5. Absolute Maximum Ratings 极限参数              ------- 5
6. Electro-Optical Characteristics 光电特性            ------- 6
7. Bin Code of CIE1931 CIE分级代码                 ------- 13
8. Typical Characteristics Graphs 典型特性曲线                ------ 14
9. Reliability 可靠性                               ------- 23
10. Packing Specifications 包装规格                 ------- 24
11.  Handling Precautions 使用注意                 ------- 28
  江西省兆驰光电有限公司
  JIANGXI MTC Lighting Co., Ltd
Technical Data Sheet      P/N: BMTC B-Series Gen.3 COB                  Version: B
3/33
1. Applications 产品应用
■ Indoor lighting: LED bulb, Spotlight, Ceiling lamp, Downlight
室内照明：球泡，射灯，天花灯，筒灯
■ Industry and Outdoor lighting: Floodlight, Hight bay light, Streetlight
  工业和户外照明：投光灯，工矿灯 A，路灯
■ Other illumination  其它照明
2. Features 产品特点
■ Support 3w to 200w solution  提供 3w 到 200w 的解决方案
■ High efficiency  高光效
■ Low thermal resistance 低热阻
■ Long time reliability  长时间的可靠性
■ RoHS compliant  符合 ROHS 标准
3. Part No. Description 产品型号说明
Example 示例：MA1901-2612081330M-AJC0
Model
型号
MA1901 26 1208 13 30 M AJC0
Meaning
含义
Series
产品系列
Power
功率
Chip array
芯片排布
Bin code
颜色标准
CCT
色温
CRI
显指
Internal code
内部代码
 26w 12 S 8 P ANSI. 3step 3000K >80
  江西省兆驰光电有限公司
  JIANGXI MTC Lighting Co., Ltd
Technical Data Sheet      P/N: BMTC B-Series Gen.3 COB                  Version: B
4/33
4. Package Outline Dimensions 封装外形尺寸
1) MA1301
M
A-1
30
1
BM
TC
1
3
.5
13.5
0
.9
0.9
R2
R
0.
3 Φ9.8
Φ11.2

CCT
If Typ.
(mA)
Vf Min.
(V)
Vf Max.
(V)
Flux Min.
(lm)
Flux Typ.
(lm)
Eff. Typ.
(lm/W)
Rj-c
(℃/W)
MA1301-0312011327M-AJC0 80 1327 2700K 90 30.8 36.8 448  472 155 2.5
MA1301-0312011330M-AJC0 80 1330 3000K 90 30.8 36.8 471  496 163 2.5
MA1301-0312011335M-AJC0 80 1335 3500K 90 30.8 36.8 485  511 168 2.5
MA1301-0312011340M-AJC0 80 1340 4000K 90 30.8 36.8 495  521 171 2.5
MA1301-0312011350M-AJC0 80 1350 5000K 90 30.8 36.8 500  526 173 2.5
MA1301-0312011357M-AJC0 80 1357 5700K 90 30.8 36.8 500  526 173 2.5
MA1301-0312011365M-AJC0 80 1365 6500K 90 30.8 36.8 495  521 171 2.5
MA1301-0312011327H-AJC0 90 1327 2700K 90 30.8 36.8 384  404 133 2.5
MA1301-0312011330H-AJC0 90 1330 3000K 90 30.8 36.8 404  425 140 2.5
MA1301-0312011335H-AJC0 90 1335 3500K 90 30.8 36.8 416  438 144 2.5
MA1301-0312011340H-AJC0 90 1340 4000K 90 30.8 36.8 425  447 147 2.5
MA1301-0312011350H-AJC0 90 1350 5000K 90 30.8 36.8 428  451 148 2.5
2) 6W_MA1301-12S2P
型号
Model
CRI
(Min)
Bin
Code
色区
CCT
If Typ.
(mA)
Vf Min.
(V)
Vf Max.
(V)
Flux Min.
(lm)
Flux Typ.
(lm)
Eff. Typ.
(lm/W)
Rj-c
(℃/W)
MA1301-0612021327M-AJC0 80 1327 2700K 180 30.8 36.8 893  940 155 1.5
MA1301-0612021330M-AJC0 80 1330 3000K 180 30.8 36.8 939  988 162 1.5
MA1301-0612021335M-AJC0 80 1335 3500K 180 30.8 36.8 966  1017 167 1.5
MA1301-0612021340M-AJC0 80 1340 4000K 180 30.8 36.8 985  1037 171 1.5
MA1301-0612021350M-AJC0 80 1350 5000K 180 30.8 36.8 994  1046 172 1.5
MA1301-0612021357M-AJC0 80 1357 5700K 180 30.8 36.8 994  1046 172 1.5
MA1301-0612021365M-AJC0 80 1365 6500K 180 30.8 36.8 985  1037 171 1.5
MA1301-0612021327H-AJC0 90 1327 2700K 180 30.8 36.8 765  805 132 1.5
MA1301-0612021330H-AJC0 90 1330 3000K 180 30.8 36.8 804  846 139 1.5
MA1301-0612021335H-AJC0 90 1335 3500K 180 30.8 36.8 828  872 143 1.5
  江西省兆驰光电有限公司
  JIANGXI MTC Lighting Co., Ltd
Technical Data Sheet      P/N: BMTC B-Series Gen.3 COB                  Version: B
7/33
MA1301-0612021340H-AJC0 90 1340 4000K 180 30.8 36.8 846  890 146 1.5
MA1301-0612021350H-AJC0 90 1350 5000K 180 30.8 36.8 852  897 147 1.5
3) 9W_MA1301-12S3P
型号
Model
CRI
(Min)
Bin
Code
色区
CCT
If Typ.
(mA)
Vf Min.
(V)
Vf Max.
(V)
Flux Min.
(lm)
Flux Typ.
(lm)
Eff. Typ.
(lm/W)
Rj-c
(℃/W)
MA1301-0912031330L-AJC0 70 1330 3000K 270 30.8 36.8 1492 1570 172 0.97
MA1301-0912031340L-AJC0 70 1340 4000K 270 30.8 36.8 1566 1649 181 0.97
MA1301-0912031350L-AJC0 70 1350 5000K 270 30.8 36.8 1579 1663 182 0.97
MA1301-0912031327M-AJC0 80 1327 2700K 270 30.8 36.8 1326  1396 153 0.97
MA1301-0912031330M-AJC0 80 1330 3000K 270 30.8 36.8 1394  1467 161 0.97
MA1301-0912031335M-AJC0 80 1335 3500K 270 30.8 36.8 1435  1510 166 0.97
MA1301-0912031340M-AJC0 80 1340 4000K 270 30.8 36.8 1464  1541 169 0.97
MA1301-0912031350M-AJC0 80 1350 5000K 270 30.8 36.8 1476  1554 170 0.97
MA1301-0912031357M-AJC0 80 1357 5700K 270 30.8 36.8 1476  1554 170 0.97
MA1301-0912031365M-AJC0 80 1365 6500K 270 30.8 36.8 1464  1541 169 0.97
MA1301-0912031327H-AJC0 90 1327 2700K 270 30.8 36.8 1135  1195 131 0.97
MA1301-0912031330H-AJC0 90 1330 3000K 270 30.8 36.8 1194  1257 138 0.97
MA1301-0912031335H-AJC0 90 1335 3500K 270 30.8 36.8 1229  1294 142 0.97
MA1301-0912031340H-AJC0 90 1340 4000K 270 30.8 36.8 1255  1321 145 0.97
MA1301-0912031350H-AJC0 90 1350 5000K 270 30.8 36.8 1265  1332 146 0.97
4) 12W_MA1301-12S4P
型号
Model
CRI
(Min)
Bin
Code
色区
CCT
If Typ.
(mA)
Vf Min.
(V)
Vf Max.
(V)
Flux Min.
(lm)
Flux Typ.
(lm)
Eff. Typ.
(lm/W)
Rj-c
(℃/W)
MA1301-1212041330L-AJC0 70 1330 3000K 360 30.8 36.8 1959 2062 169 0.83
MA1301-1212041340L-AJC0 70 1340 4000K 360 30.8 36.8 2058 2166 178 0.83
MA1301-1212041350L-AJC0 70 1350 5000K 360 30.8 36.8 2075 2184 180 0.83
MA1301-1212041327M-AJC0 80 1327 2700K 360 30.8 36.8 1742  1834 151 0.83
MA1301-1212041330M-AJC0 80 1330 3000K 360 30.8 36.8 1831  1927 158 0.83
  江西省兆驰光电有限公司
  JIANGXI MTC Lighting Co., Ltd
Technical Data Sheet      P/N: BMTC B-Series Gen.3 COB                  Version: B
8/33
MA1301-1212041335M-AJC0 80 1335 3500K 360 30.8 36.8 1885  1984 163 0.83
MA1301-1212041340M-AJC0 80 1340 4000K 360 30.8 36.8 1923  2024 166 0.83
MA1301-1212041350M-AJC0 80 1350 5000K 360 30.8 36.8 1939  2041 168 0.83
MA1301-1212041357M-AJC0 80 1357 5700K 360 30.8 36.8 1939  2041 168 0.83
MA1301-1212041365M-AJC0 80 1365 6500K 360 30.8 36.8 1923  2024 166 0.83
MA1301-1212041327H-AJC0 90 1327 2700K 360 30.8 36.8 1492  1570 129 0.83
MA1301-1212041330H-AJC0 90 1330 3000K 360 30.8 36.8 1568  1651 136 0.83
MA1301-1212041335H-AJC0 90 1335 3500K 360 30.8 36.8 1615  1700 140 0.83
MA1301-1212041340H-AJC0 90 1340 4000K 360 30.8 36.8 1648  1735 143 0.83
MA1301-1212041350H-AJC0 90 1350 5000K 360 30.8 36.8 1663  1750 144 0.83
5) 16W_MA1901-12S5P
型号
Model
CRI
(Min)
Bin
Code
色区
CCT
If Typ.
(mA)
Vf Min.
(V)
Vf Max.
(V)
Flux Min.
(lm)
Flux Typ.
(lm)
Eff. Typ.
(lm/W)
Rj-c
(℃/W)
MA1901-1612051330L-AJC0 70 1330 3000K 450 30.8 36.8 2523 2656 174 0.66
MA1901-1612051340L-AJC0 70 1340 4000K 450 30.8 36.8 2649 2788 183 0.66
MA1901-1612051350L-AJC0 70 1350 5000K 450 30.8 36.8 2672 2812 185 0.66
MA1901-1612051327M-AJC0 80 1327 2700K 450 30.8 36.8 2244  2362 155 0.66
MA1901-1612051330M-AJC0 80 1330 3000K 450 30.8 36.8 2358  2482 163 0.66
MA1901-1612051335M-AJC0 80 1335 3500K 450 30.8 36.8 2427  2555 168 0.66
MA1901-1612051340M-AJC0 80 1340 4000K 450 30.8 36.8 2476  2606 171 0.66
MA1901-1612051350M-AJC0 80 1350 5000K 450 30.8 36.8 2497  2628 173 0.66
MA1901-1612051357M-AJC0 80 1357 5700K 450 30.8 36.8 2497  2628 173 0.66
MA1901-1612051365M-AJC0 80 1365 6500K 450 30.8 36.8 2476  2606 171 0.66
MA1901-1612051327H-AJC0 90 1327 2700K 450 30.8 36.8 1920  2021 133 0.66
MA1901-1612051330H-AJC0 90 1330 3000K 450 30.8 36.8 2020  2126 140 0.66
MA1901-1612051335H-AJC0 90 1335 3500K 450 30.8 36.8 2081  2190 144 0.66
MA1901-1612051340H-AJC0 90 1340 4000K 450 30.8 36.8 2123  2235 147 0.66
MA1901-1612051350H-AJC0 90 1350 5000K 450 30.8 36.8 2141  2254 148 0.66
  江西省兆驰光电有限公司
  JIANGXI MTC Lighting Co., Ltd
Technical Data Sheet      P/N: BMTC B-Series Gen.3 COB                  Version: B
9/33

CCT
If Typ.
(mA)
Vf Min.
(V)
Vf Max.
(V)
Flux Min.
(lm)
Flux Typ.
(lm)
Eff. Typ.
(lm/W)
Rj-c
(℃/W)
MA1901-1912061330L-AJC0 70 1330 3000K 540 30.8 36.8 3013 3171 173 0.59
MA1901-1912061340L-AJC0 70 1340 4000K 540 30.8 36.8 3163 3330 183 0.59
MA1901-1912061350L-AJC0 70 1350 5000K 540 30.8 36.8 3190 3358 184 0.59
MA1901-1912061327M-AJC0 80 1327 2700K 540 30.8 36.8 2680  2821 155 0.59
MA1901-1912061330M-AJC0 80 1330 3000K 540 30.8 36.8 2816  2964 162 0.59
MA1901-1912061335M-AJC0 80 1335 3500K 540 30.8 36.8 2898  3051 167 0.59
MA1901-1912061340M-AJC0 80 1340 4000K 540 30.8 36.8 2956  3112 171 0.59
MA1901-1912061350M-AJC0 80 1350 5000K 540 30.8 36.8 2981  3138 172 0.59
MA1901-1912061357M-AJC0 80 1357 5700K 540 30.8 36.8 2981  3138 172 0.59
MA1901-1912061365M-AJC0 80 1365 6500K 540 30.8 36.8 2956  3112 171 0.59
MA1901-1912061327H-AJC0 90 1327 2700K 540 30.8 36.8 2293  2414 132 0.59
MA1901-1912061330H-AJC0 90 1330 3000K 540 30.8 36.8 2412  2539 139 0.59
MA1901-1912061335H-AJC0 90 1335 3500K 540 30.8 36.8 2484  2615 143 0.59
MA1901-1912061340H-AJC0 90 1340 4000K 540 30.8 36.8 2536  2669 146 0.59
MA1901-1912061350H-AJC0 90 1350 5000K 540 30.8 36.8 2556  2691 147 0.59
7) 26W_MA1901-12S8P
型号
Model
CRI
(Min)
Bin
Code
色区
CCT
If Typ.
(mA)
Vf Min.
(V)
Vf Max.
(V)
Flux Min.
(lm)
Flux Typ.
(lm)
Eff. Typ.
(lm/W)
Rj-c
(℃/W)
MA1901-2612081330L-AJC0 70 1330 3000K 720 30.8 36.8 3958 4167 171 0.47
MA1901-2612081340L-AJC0 70 1340 4000K 720 30.8 36.8 4156 4374 180 0.47
MA1901-2612081350L-AJC0 70 1350 5000K 720 30.8 36.8 4190 4411 181 0.47
MA1901-2612081327M-AJC0 80 1327 2700K 720 30.8 36.8 3520  3705 152 0.47
MA1901-2612081330M-AJC0 80 1330 3000K 720 30.8 36.8 3699  3894 160 0.47
MA1901-2612081335M-AJC0 80 1335 3500K 720 30.8 36.8 3808  4008 165 0.47
MA1901-2612081340M-AJC0 80 1340 4000K 720 30.8 36.8 3884  4088 168 0.47
MA1901-2612081350M-AJC0 80 1350 5000K 720 30.8 36.8 3916  4122 169 0.47
  江西省兆驰光电有限公司
  JIANGXI MTC Lighting Co., Ltd
Technical Data Sheet      P/N: BMTC B-Series Gen.3 COB                  Version: B
10/33
MA1901-2612081357M-AJC0 80 1357 5700K 720 30.8 36.8 3916  4122 169 0.47
MA1901-2612081365M-AJC0 80 1365 6500K 720 30.8 36.8 3884  4088 168 0.47
MA1901-2612081327H-AJC0 90 1327 2700K 720 30.8 36.8 3012  3171 130 0.47
MA1901-2612081330H-AJC0 90 1330 3000K 720 30.8 36.8 3168  3335 137 0.47
MA1901-2612081335H-AJC0 90 1335 3500K 720 30.8 36.8 3263  3435 141 0.47
MA1901-2612081340H-AJC0 90 1340 4000K 720 30.8 36.8 3330  3505 144 0.47
MA1901-2612081350H-AJC0 90 1350 5000K 720 30.8 36.8 3359  3536 145 0.47
8) 33W_MA1901-12S10P
型号
Model
CRI
(Min)
Bin
Code
色区
CCT
If Typ.
(mA)
Vf Min.
(V)
Vf Max.
(V)
Flux Min.
(lm)
Flux Typ.
(lm)
Eff. Typ.
(lm/W)
Rj-c
(℃/W)
MA1901-3312101330L-AJC0 70 1330 3000K 900 30.8 36.8 4898 5156 169 0.39
MA1901-3312101340L-AJC0 70 1340 4000K 900 30.8 36.8 5142 5413 178 0.39
MA1901-3312101350L-AJC0 70 1350 5000K 900 30.8 36.8 5185 5458 180 0.39
MA1901-3312101327M-AJC0 80 1327 2700K 900 30.8 36.8 4356  4585 151 0.39
MA1901-3312101330M-AJC0 80 1330 3000K 900 30.8 36.8 4578  4819 158 0.39
MA1901-3312101335M-AJC0 80 1335 3500K 900 30.8 36.8 4712  4960 163 0.39
MA1901-3312101340M-AJC0 80 1340 4000K 900 30.8 36.8 4806  5059 166 0.39
MA1901-3312101350M-AJC0 80 1350 5000K 900 30.8 36.8 4846  5101 168 0.39
MA1901-3312101357M-AJC0 80 1357 5700K 900 30.8 36.8 4846  5101 168 0.39
MA1901-3312101365M-AJC0 80 1365 6500K 900 30.8 36.8 4806  5059 166 0.39
MA1901-3312101327H-AJC0 90 1327 2700K 900 30.8 36.8 3728  3924 129 0.39
MA1901-3312101327H-AJC0 90 1327 3000K 900 30.8 36.8 3922  4128 136 0.39
MA1901-3312101327H-AJC0 90 1327 3500K 900 30.8 36.8 4038  4251 140 0.39
MA1901-3312101327H-AJC0 90 1327 4000K 900 30.8 36.8 4121  4338 143 0.39
MA1901-3312101327H-AJC0 90 1327 5000K 900 30.8 36.8 4156  4375 144 0.39

(V)
Vf Max.
(V)
Flux Min.
(lm)
Flux Typ.
(lm)
Eff. Typ.
(lm/W)
Rj-c
(℃/W)
  江西省兆驰光电有限公司
  JIANGXI MTC Lighting Co., Ltd
Technical Data Sheet      P/N: BMTC B-Series Gen.3 COB                  Version: B
11/33
MA2801-4012121330L-AJC0 70 1330 3000K 1080 30.8 36.8 6026 6343 173 0.31
MA2801-4012121340L-AJC0 70 1340 4000K 1080 30.8 36.8 6327 6660 183 0.31
MA2801-4012121350L-AJC0 70 1350 5000K 1080 30.8 36.8 6379 6715 184 0.31
MA2801-4012121327M-AJC0 80 1327 2700K 1080 30.8 36.8 5359  5641 155 0.31
MA2801-4012121330M-AJC0 80 1330 3000K 1080 30.8 36.8 5632  5928 162 0.31
MA2801-4012121335M-AJC0 80 1335 3500K 1080 30.8 36.8 5797  6102 167 0.31
MA2801-4012121340M-AJC0 80 1340 4000K 1080 30.8 36.8 5913  6224 171 0.31
MA2801-4012121350M-AJC0 80 1350 5000K 1080 30.8 36.8 5962  6276 172 0.31
MA2801-4012121357M-AJC0 80 1357 5700K 1080 30.8 36.8 5962  6276 172 0.31
MA2801-4012121365M-AJC0 80 1365 6500K 1080 30.8 36.8 5913  6224 171 0.31
MA2801-4012121327H-AJC0 90 1327 2700K 1080 30.8 36.8 4587  4828 132 0.31
MA2801-4012121330H-AJC0 90 1330 3000K 1080 30.8 36.8 4824  5078 139 0.31
MA2801-4012121335H-AJC0 90 1335 3500K 1080 30.8 36.8 4968  5229 143 0.31
MA2801-4012121340H-AJC0 90 1340 4000K 1080 30.8 36.8 5070  5337 146 0.31
MA2801-4012121350H-AJC0 90 1350 5000K 1080 30.8 36.8 5114  5383 147 0.31
10) 60W_MA2801-18S12P
型号
Model
CRI
(Min)
Bin
Code
色区
CCT
If Typ.
(mA)
Vf Min.
(V)
Vf Max.
(V)
Flux Min.
(lm)
Flux Typ.
(lm)
Eff. Typ.
(lm/W)
Rj-c
(℃/W)
MA2801-6018121330L-AJC0 70 1330 3000K 1080 46.2 55.2 8906 9374 171 0.23
MA2801-6018121340L-AJC0 70 1340 4000K 1080 46.2 55.2 9350 9842 180 0.23
MA2801-6018121350L-AJC0 70 1350 5000K 1080 46.2 55.2 9428 9924 181 0.23
MA2801-6018121327M-AJC0 80 1327 2700K 1080 46.2 55.2 7920  8337 152 0.23
MA2801-6018121330M-AJC0 80 1330 3000K 1080 46.2 55.2 8323  8761 160 0.23
MA2801-6018121335M-AJC0 80 1335 3500K 1080 46.2 55.2 8567  9018 165 0.23
MA2801-6018121340M-AJC0 80 1340 4000K 1080 46.2 55.2 8738  9198 168 0.23
MA2801-6018121350M-AJC0 80 1350 5000K 1080 46.2 55.2 8811  9275 169 0.23
MA2801-6018121357M-AJC0 80 1357 5700K 1080 46.2 55.2 8811  9275 169 0.23
MA2801-6018121365M-AJC0 80 1365 6500K 1080 46.2 55.2 8738  9198 168 0.23
MA2801-6018121327H-AJC0 90 1327 2700K 1080 46.2 55.2 6778  7135 130 0.23
MA2801-6018121330H-AJC0 90 1330 3000K 1080 46.2 55.2 7130  7505 137 0.23
  江西省兆驰光电有限公司
  JIANGXI MTC Lighting Co., Ltd
Technical Data Sheet      P/N: BMTC B-Series Gen.3 COB                  Version: B
12/33
MA2801-6018121335H-AJC0 90 1335 3500K 1080 46.2 55.2 7342  7728 141 0.23
MA2801-6018121340H-AJC0 90 1340 4000K 1080 46.2 55.2 7493  7887 144 0.23
MA2801-6018121350H-AJC0 90 1350 5000K 1080 46.2 55.2 7557  7955 145 0.23
11) 80W_MA2801-18S18P
型号
Model
CRI
(Min)
Bin
Code
色区
CCT
If Typ.
(mA)
Vf Min.
(V)
Vf Max.
(V)
Flux Min.
(lm)
Flux Typ.
(lm)
Eff. Typ.
(lm/W)
Rj-c
(℃/W)
MA2801-8018181330L-AJC0 70 1330 3000K 1620 46.2 55.2 13091 13781 168 0.16
MA2801-8018181340L-AJC0 70 1340 4000K 1620 46.2 55.2 13744 14467 177 0.16
MA2801-8018181350L-AJC0 70 1350 5000K 1620 46.2 55.2 13860 14589 178 0.16
MA2801-8018181327M-AJC0 80 1327 2700K 1620 46.2 55.2 11642  12255 149 0.16
MA2801-8018181330M-AJC0 80 1330 3000K 1620 46.2 55.2 12235  12879 157 0.16
MA2801-8018181335M-AJC0 80 1335 3500K 1620 46.2 55.2 12593  13256 161 0.16
MA2801-8018181340M-AJC0 80 1340 4000K 1620 46.2 55.2 12845  13521 165 0.16
MA2801-8018181350M-AJC0 80 1350 5000K 1620 46.2 55.2 12953  13635 166 0.16
MA2801-8018181357M-AJC0 80 1357 5700K 1620 46.2 55.2 12953  13635 166 0.16
MA2801-8018181365M-AJC0 80 1365 6500K 1620 46.2 55.2 12845  13521 165 0.16
MA2801-8018181327H-AJC0 90 1327 2700K 1620 46.2 55.2 9964  10488 128 0.16
MA2801-8018181330H-AJC0 90 1330 3000K 1620 46.2 55.2 10480  11032 134 0.16
MA2801-8018181335H-AJC0 90 1335 3500K 1620 46.2 55.2 10793  11361 138 0.16
MA2801-8018181340H-AJC0 90 1340 4000K 1620 46.2 55.2 11014  11594 141 0.16
MA2801-8018181350H-AJC0 90 1350 5000K 1620 46.2 55.2 11109  11694 142 0.16
Note：
1) Color bins are defined at rated test current operation. If use different  forward current, it may
cause the change of chromaticity and forward voltage（Tj=Tc=85℃）.
该产品通过瞬态额定电流测试分光分色，若使用不同电流，可能会引起色温及电压的变化。